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L.0. 1554
pate: 4-10-03 (Filing No. H-/0§ )

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of
the House.

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
121ST LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION

HOUSE AMENDMENT "/41' to Bill, "An Act To Reapportion the
Districts for Representatives to the United States Congress"”

Amend the bill by striking out everything after the enacting
clause and before the summary and inserting in its place the
following:

'Sec. 1. 21-A MRSA §1205, as enacted by PL 1993, c. 628, §2,

is repealed.

Sec. 2. Apportionment of congressional districts; legislative intent.
The State is divided into 2 districts for the election of
Representatives to the United States Congress, with one
Representative elected from each of the districts established in
the plan for the apportionment of the congressional districts
submitted to the Clerk of the House on April 3, 2003.
Notwithstanding the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 21-A, the

Legislature intends by the passage of this Act to implement the

plan establishing the districts and to make the apportionment as
described in Appendix A of this Act.'
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DISTRICT

23005
23013
23015
23023
23027
23031

Kennebec County (Part)
2301100590
2301102100
2301112350
2301112735
2301130550
2301159110
2301161700
2301178190
2301178745
2301186165

Distrct number

APPENDIX A OF LR 2084(2)

autoBound 4 Sample Multi-level Summary Report
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Redistricting Sclutions

First Congressional District

Cumberland County
Knox County
Lincoln County
Sagadahoc County
Waldo County
York County

Albion town
Augusta city
Chelsea town
China town
Hallowell city
Pittston town
Randolph town
Unity UT
Vassalboro town
Windsor town

Total Population:

STFID TAPERSONS ANPSADPI
Cumberland County 265,612
Knox County 39,618
Lincoln County 33,616
Sagadahoc County 35,214
Waldo County 36,280
York County 186,742
Albion town 1,946
Augusta city 18,560
Chelsea town 2,559
China town 4,106
Hallowell city 2,467
Pittston town 2,548
Randolph town 1,91)
Unity UT :
Vassalboro town 4,04,
Windsor town 2,204
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DISTRICT

23001
23003
23007
23009
23017
23019
23021
23025
23029

Kennebec County (Part)

2301104020
2301104475
2301113470
2301124670
2301124950
2301127085
2301140175
2301143080
2301146405
2301147770
2301154560
2301162190
2301163835
2301168385
2301179025
2301180740
2301180880
2301182945
2301186515
2301186970

Distrct number

Grand Total:

autoBound 4 Sample Multi-level Summary Report
You can customize the graphics and fields used in this
report using Crystal Reports
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Second Congressional District

Androscoggin County

Aroostook County
Franklin County
Hancock County
Oxford County
Penobscot County
Piscataguis County
Somerset County
Washington County

Belgrade town
Benton town
Clinton town
Farmingdale town
Fayette town
Gardiner city
Litchfield town
Manchester town
Monmouth town
Mount Vernon town
Oakland town
Readfield town
Rome town

Sidney town
Vienna town
Waterville city
Wayne town

West Gardiner town
Winslow town
Winthrop town

2 Total Population:

1,274,923

Androscoggin County 103,793
Aroostook County 73,938
Franklin County 29,467
Hancock County 51,791
Oxford County 54,755
Penobscot County 144919
Piscataquis County 17,235
Somerset County 50,888
Washington County 33,941
Belgrade town 2,978
Benton town 2,557
Clinton town 3,340
Farmingdale town 2,804
Fayette town 1,040
Gardiner city 6,198
Litchfield town 3,110
Manchester town 2,465
Monmouth town 3,785
Mount Vernon town 1,524
Oakland town 5,959
Readfield town 2,360
Rome town 980
Sidney town 3,514
Vienna town 527
Waterville city 15,605
Wayne town 1,112
West Gardiner town 2,902
Winslow town 7,743
Winthrop town 6,232
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HOUSE AMENDMENT "ﬁ" to

SUMMARY

This amendment repeals the current statutory congressional
districts and enacts the districts to the United States Congress
as described in the report submitted by &a minority of the
apportionment commission to the Clerk of the House.

‘%
SPONSORED BY: ASWw ADCM/\ _—
(Representati{é?TARDY) K4

TOWN: Newport
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